Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

09-06-2002 102213713

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 113600

	T	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: 1	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying parties: Haruhisa YAMAGUCHI Makoto NAKAMURA Takehisa OKAMOTO Hiroshi SUZUKI Takayuki OHMURA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: August 26, 2002	10/230349					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: August 26, 2002					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Nar con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 133940)					
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To ori	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing in the foregoing information No. 27,075 and S. Arnestrong Registration No. 36,430	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 29, 2002					
	J00		including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

00000241 10230349 09/05/2002 GTOH11 01 FC:581

				ASS	IGNMENT			
		(1)	Haruh	isa YAMAGUCHI		(5)	Takayuki OHMURA	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mako	o NAKAMURA		_ (6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takeh	isa OKAMOTO		_ (7)		
		(4)	Hirosh	i SUZUKI		(8)		
		each (other good and valuable considerations paid to hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	<u>HA</u>	AMATSU PHOTO	ONICS K.K.			
10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN					
		define non-p	id in 35 novision	i U,S.C. §100, in th al, divisional, contin	ne invention, and in nuation, substitute,	n all applicati and reissue	and interest for the United States of America as ions for patent including any and all provisional, application(s), and all Letters Petent, extensions, e Invention known as	
11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	MA	SS SPECTROME	TER AND ION DE	ETECTOR U	SED THEREIN	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Doo	oket No1	13600)	
		for wh	ich the (undersigned has (ha	ive) executed an at	oplication for p	batent in the United States of America	
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	ón	26 August,	2002			
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. 4	application Serial No	umber			
,	Idealification for							
,	Identification for filed applications	filed		August 29,	2002			

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

Date	S6/08/2002	Name of Inventor Haruhisa Yamaguch	(SEAL)
Date	26/08/2002	Name of Inventor Makoto Nakamun	2. (SEAL)
Date	26/08/2002	Name of Inventor Takehisa OKAMOTO	TO (SEAL)
Date	26/08/2002	Name of Inventor Hiroshi SUZUKI	(SEAL)
Date	26/08/2002	Name of Inventor Takayaki OHMURA	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	(\$EAL)

PATENT REEL: 013252 FRAME: 0745